
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 31 MAR 2023

R1 31 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 415517
	 2	 7614
	 3	 06333
	 4	 174542
	 5	 99
	 6	 00440
	 7	 774336
	 8	 214653
	 9	 537250

LINGOTTO (FR)
BO LYWOOD (FR)
GRAY D’ALBION (FR)
CHICHIMADAME (FR)
MARLOWE (FR)
ACQUAMARINA (FR)
GAME ON
CLARETINA
LADY ROCHE (FR)

61
59
59
57.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

7
6
2
1
8
9
5
3
4

L CARBONI  3.5 
H BOUTIN
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
B MURZABAYEV
A BENTAHAR  2.5 
E HARDOUIN
T PICCONE
D PROVOST  2.5 

A G BOTTI
M BOUTIN
M D SANCHEZ
J GAUVIN
V LUKA
PH V D POELE
MLLE C FEY
F R MONFORT
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
F
C
F
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
65
--

	 6-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-3
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-3
	14-�2�-2-3
	 9-�0�-1-2

$19,496
$10,177
$9,558
$25,827
$0
$4,202
$25,295
$27,638
$10,494

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LINGOTTO (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,496
Jockey: L Carboni (a3.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: La Joie (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/23 (63 Days)
Owner: M Allegri/m Poggioni/a Khaddam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Oct22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Premier Ordre	 1:44.12		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
5 of 6	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Next Episode	 1:17.57		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Coria	 1:38.34		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 59	 $--	 Grand Fetard	 1:28.65		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Belinskov	 1:39.25		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

2 BO LYWOOD (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Eva Gonzales (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/23 (50 Days)
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 U Holmquist	 58	 $--	 Black Falcon	 1:36.15		  ...... 11½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 30Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 U Holmquist	 58	 $--	 Tell Me Why	 1:18.15		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Al Et Chop	 1:18.12		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 5	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Fukumoto	 55.5	 $--	 Swing For Me	 1:18.88		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 GRAY D’ALBION (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-3 Prize Money: $9,558
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Parma (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 5-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Pedro A Mateos Not S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Everything Counts	 1:28.47		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 58	 $--	 Le Tabou	 1:17.73		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Burstow	 1:17.83		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 58	 $--	 William Tell	 1:17.15		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Demain	 1:19.15		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

4 CHICHIMADAME (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $25,827
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Chichi Creasy Dam: Divinatrice (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/22 (278 Days)
Owner: Jp Zaoui/c Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Hayejohn	 1:25.12		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 61	 $--	 Voulez Vous	 1:28.06		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
5 of 7	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Alcanor	 1:53.00		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 7	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Lingotto	 1:28.65		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Gauss	 1:17.64		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 31 MAR 2023

5 MARLOWE (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Sky High Flyer (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Michelangelo	 1:26.71		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Kimi Orenda	 1:27.24		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville

6 ACQUAMARINA (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,202
Jockey: A Bentahar (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Aspertinella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Miceli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Secretive	 1:30.36		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Aalto	 1:29.60		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Way To Amarillo	 1:18.81		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 My Runner	 1:18.80		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Il Ritorno	 1:18.31		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

7 GAME ON Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-3 Prize Money: $25,295
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Polissonne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/09/22 (202 Days)
Owner: Mlle F Vergnolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Grand Giomar Step	 1:37.94		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Bentahar	 61	 $--	 Worth A Team	 2:00.08		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 A Bentahar	 61	 $--	 Linfasommer	 1:59.91		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Portrero	 1:49.76		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Paletuvier	 1:59.91		  ...... 11¾......................... Compiegne

8 CLARETINA Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-2-3 Prize Money: $27,638
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Tasleet (UK) Dam: Messelina (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/22 (99 Days)
Owner: Paul Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 117	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Big Log	 1:28.94		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 120	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:15.43		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Il Ritorno	 1:18.31		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $--	 Romanow	 1:18.21		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 124	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Gauss	 1:17.64		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

9 LADY ROCHE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,494
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Roche Ambeau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle F Vergnolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	13]	 E Etienne	 58	 $--	 Way To Amarillo	 1:18.81		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 58.5	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:29.85		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 E Etienne	 56	 $--	 Romanow	 1:18.21		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Opiana	 1:36.38		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Sahara Spring	 1:19.00		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 31 MAR 2023

R2 31 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | DE LA MAISON DES OFFICIERS
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR32,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121125
	 2	 103461
	 3	 023424
	 4	 706121
	 5	 114205
	 6	 681050
	 7	 456610
	 8	 520291
	 9	 634446
	10	 080028
	11	 150907

NIGHTHAB (FR)
LOUIS DE BAVIERE (IRE)
GREAT ROTATION (IRE)
JOLI PRINCE (FR)
WILD SWEETHEART (FR)
TINETTE (FR)
VEGA OF SAINTS (IRE)
LOU MAN (FR)
PRESA DIRETTA (FR)
JOLYMPA (FR)
LADY ARIELLA (FR)

62
59.5
59
58
58
56.5
56.5
55
54
52
51

5
11
8
10
3
6
9
7
4
2
1

P BAZIRE
C PACAUT
C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
G MILLET
T PICCONE
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
PERRINE CHEYER

V SARTORI
J C ROUGET
H GREWE
MME C WHITFIELD
M M S-LACAILLE
L PONTOIR
E D MONFORT
S WATTEL
M GUARNIERI
G BIETOLINI
A HOLLINSHEAD

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
H
H
G
M
M
M
H
M
M
M

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�4�-6-0
	 7-�2�-0-1
	19-�1�-2-2
	13-�3�-2-0
	12-�2�-3-1
	12-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-4-1
	20-�0�-6-2
	23-�2�-5-1
	10-�1�-1-1

$73,401
$33,487
$58,117
$57,432
$34,821
$22,269
$14,487
$39,208
$32,485
$39,583
$14,622

	5-�1�-3-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-4-0
	8-�0�-2-2
	13-�0�-4-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 NIGHTHAB (FR) Trainer: V Sartori Barrier: 5 Total: 15-4-6-0 Prize Money: $73,401
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 62 Good: 10-3-4-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-5-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Habdab (UK) J+H: 4-1-2-0 AWT: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/01/23 (72 Days)
Owner: Legend Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $--	 The Big Short	 1:49.66		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 60	 $--	 Antomina	 2:13.90		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Joli Coup	 2:20.95		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $--	 Parchemin	 2:00.34		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 60.5	 $--	 Joli Prince	 1:55.06		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

2 LOUIS DE BAVIERE (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 11 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $33,487
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Chaibia (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Crublet	 57	 $--	 Katoucha	 1:43.47		  ......... 16.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Caligine	 2:08.10		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
4 of 9	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $--	 Vis Le Reve	 2:07.40		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
6 of 9	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Soliman	 1:38.48		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:00.16		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 GREAT ROTATION (IRE) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 8 Total: 19-1-2-2 Prize Money: $58,117
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Global Wand (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/22 (327 Days)
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Lady Pink	 1:50.33		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Mr Coalville	 1:54.47		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Ommeel	 1:55.62		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:57.25		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Shahzad	 2:12.56		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

4 JOLI PRINCE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 10 Total: 13-3-2-0 Prize Money: $57,432
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: One And Only (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 AWT: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mme C Kochwagner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 53	 $--	 Antelope Canyon	 2:06.17		  ...... 15½......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 09Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Cap San Roman	 2:15.49		  ........ 4½................................. Vittel
1 of 13	 10Feb23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $--	 Heart Shining	 1:52.77		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 11	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Shahzad	 2:12.56		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 52.5	 $--	 Portalis	 1:55.06		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
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5 WILD SWEETHEART (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: $34,821
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Independent Rose (UK) J+H: 3-0-2-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/22 (233 Days)
Owner: Hogdala Rosadoni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:07.44		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $--	 Katoucha	 1:42.01		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 61	 $--	 Alromy	 2:08.87		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
11 of 16	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 58.5	 $--	 Louis De Baviere	 2:00.16		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 9	 16Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 National Service	 1:42.67		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely

6 TINETTE (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-0-0 Prize Money: $22,269
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Tinera (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/22 (248 Days)
Owner: Mme A Bauduffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Sirius	 2:22.50		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Laurent	 2:08.87		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
15 of 16	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Mashmedia	 1:47.30		  ...... 28¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 60.5	 $--	 La Perriere	 1:57.70		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $--	 Anctot	 2:13.82		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 VEGA OF SAINTS (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,487
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Ready To Smile (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/22 (216 Days)
Owner: Haras Des Pyrenees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Once	 1:55.73		  ........ 4¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 11	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Acquabella	 1:57.68		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 53.5	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:11.44		  ........... 6.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 11	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Jolympa	 2:00.43		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Anctot	 2:13.82		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud

8 LOU MAN (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-4-1 Prize Money: $39,208
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 12-1-3-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo al fonce fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-4-0
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Betty Lou (GER) J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/03/23 (21 Days)
Owner: O Post

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Sunray	 1:56.46		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $--	 Amboise	 1:58.29		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 20Sep22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Polite	 1:54.97		  ........... 1...............................Evreux
9 of 18	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Fresh Kiss	 2:14.62		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Baffi	 2:02.26	 	 ......... hd............................ Deauville

9 PRESA DIRETTA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 4 Total: 20-0-6-2 Prize Money: $32,485
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54 Good: 18-0-6-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Ghada Amer (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Rovienne	 1:57.89		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Lazy	 1:57.38		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
4 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:38.46		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Pump Pump Junior	 1:57.14		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Shahzad	 2:12.56		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

10 JOLYMPA (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 23-2-5-1 Prize Money: $39,583
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 52 Good: 17-2-4-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-4-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Vernissage (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (369 Days)
Owner: S Bacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 A Mosse	 59	 $--	 Baby Glory	 1:51.78		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
98 of 9	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Allurre	 2:17.20		  ......... 11....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 16	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	15]	 J Pelicier	 58	 $--	 Pump Pump Junior	 1:57.14		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
2 of 17	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Shamiyana	 1:57.76		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 52.5	 $--	 Shahzad	 2:12.56		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
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11 LADY ARIELLA (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,622
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer WT: 51 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Sea The Future (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/22 (252 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Meisara	 2:07.73		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Edzel	 2:33.55		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 28Sep22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $--	 Foxy Music	 2:08.33		  ...... 12¾.............................Le Mans
13 of 17	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $--	 Shamiyana	 1:57.76		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 Ancient Rome	 1:50.78		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
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R3 31 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | DE LA RURALOISE HANDICAP
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 345787
	 2	 362712
	 3	 630880
	 4	 404200
	 5	 507569
	 6	 000263
	 7	 002821
	 8	 997505
	 9	 250177
	10	 493737
	11	 767000
	12	 900002
	13	 802595
	14	 323271
	15	 989607
	16	 600230
	17	 869005

GOFAST (FR)
ETEL DU NINIAN (FR)
THE TIME (FR)
QUIET JUNGLE
PLANTHALYA (FR)
BEYOND MY DREAMS
ALBEDO
RIVE JOY
DANCE COLONY
ANDINO (FR)
CONFINED QUEEN (FR)
PROSPERO (FR)
BIENNE (FR)
ZIPPERE (FR)
BERYL THE PERIL (IRE)
SALSA CHIC
ABRASSO (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
55

9
11
1
10
15
4
5
2
14
6
17
12
3
7
16
8
13

T TRULLIER
A BARZALONA  1.5 
H BESNIER
R MANGIONE
A NICCO  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T PICCONE
A POUCHIN
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
B MARIE
A LEMAITRE
F LEFEBVRE
M EON  1.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
M BARZALONA
S TISON  2.5 

MLLE MLLE S QUERE
C GUYON
D DE WAELE
M BOUCKAERT
AS&D ALLARD
J RESIMONT
A SCHEPENS
H DE NICOLAY
S LABATE
H PANTALL
F BELLEMERE
MME S MARSCH
G COURBOT
J BOURGEAIS
F CAENEPEEL
MLLE C AUVRAY
K VERCRUYSSE

4
5
7
5
5
8
6
4
8
6
4
5
5
6
5
6
5

M
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
H
M
G
M
M
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
42
--
--
--
--
--
54
--
--
--
--
58
52
--
--

	 8-�0�-1-1
	12-�2�-2-1
	59-�5�-3-3
	17-�0�-2-1
	39-�1�-3-3
	56-�7�-4-7
	15-�1�-2-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	68-�4�-6-7
	32-�2�-2-4
	15-�0�-1-1
	25-�1�-3-2
	28-�0�-1-1
	27-�1�-2-3
	19-�1�-1-2
	34-�2�-6-3
	23-�1�-1-1

$9,938
$18,963
$60,815
$17,150
$28,184
$124,266
$16,264
$672
$87,324
$34,506
$7,970
$21,879
$10,734
$21,424
$7,114
$46,144
$12,625

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	9-�0�-0-2
	21-�3�-2-2
	4-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-0
	12-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 GOFAST (FR) Trainer: Mlle Mlle S Quere Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,938
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Reason Traou Land (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle S Quere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Bullish Ball	 1:27.05		  ........ 3¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 9	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Speedy Charm	 1:48.06		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 52.5	 $--	 Mammalina	 1:24.10		  ........ 8¼............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Laurent	 54.5	 $--	 Blueberry	 1:17.41		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Laurent	 56.5	 $--	 Private Lounge	 1:25.34		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly

2 ETEL DU NINIAN (FR) Trainer: C Guyon Barrier: 11 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: $18,963
Jockey: A Barzalona (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy Ocean Dam: Conference (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/11/22 (137 Days)
Owner: C Guyon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 A Barzalona	 52.5	 $--	 Ventura Vision	 1:22.83		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 17	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 A Bernard	 54	 $--	 Chilli Princess	 1:30.28		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 13	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 A Bernard	 57	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:22.11		  ........ 3¼................................Cholet
1 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $--	 Achki	 1:26.51		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
2 of 16	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $--	 Herodion	 1:22.89		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

3 THE TIME (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 1 Total: 59-5-3-3 Prize Money: $60,815
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59.5 Good: 28-4-1-1 Track: 9-2-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-0-1
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Candy Time (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-2-2 Last Win: 05/07/22 (269 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Manta Beach	 1:17.21		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 A Duporte	 59	 $--	 Big River	 1:17.50		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	16]	 A Duporte	 56.5	 $--	 Mr Slicker	 1:38.75		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 A Duporte	 58.5	 $--	 Albedo	 1:17.25		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
12 of 17	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Palimero	 1:38.11		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

4 QUIET JUNGLE Trainer: M Bouckaert Barrier: 10 Total: 17-0-2-1 Prize Money: $17,150
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: The Last Lion (IRE) Dam: Last Lahar (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Bouckaert M & G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Botas	 1:27.27		  ......... 12............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 King Of The Lions	 1:18.77		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 26Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Big Kitty	 1:17.73		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Gold Shiva	 1:29.60		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
15 of 15	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Van Den Troost	 54.5	 $--	 Iseult	 1:12.20		  ...... 30½................ Le Croise-Laroche

CHANTILLY | PAGE 6



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 31 MAR 2023

5 PLANTHALYA (FR) Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 15 Total: 39-1-3-3 Prize Money: $28,184
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 21-1-0-1 Track: 9-0-0-1

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-2
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Alghalya (UK) J+H: 13-1-1-1 AWT: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-2 Last Win: 19/08/22 (224 Days)
Owner: As&d As&d Allard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Nicco	 59	 $--	 Manta Beach	 1:17.21		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 58.5	 $--	 Imperial Beauty	 1:57.12		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
5 of 17	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 60	 $--	 Green Curry	 1:51.78		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	14]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $--	 Giantissime	 1:41.86		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
9 of 17	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 56	 $--	 Palimero	 1:38.11		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

6 BEYOND MY DREAMS Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 4 Total: 56-7-4-7 Prize Money: $124,266
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 37-4-3-5 Track: 10-2-2-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-2-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Street Romance (USA) J+H: 10-1-0-0 AWT: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/04/22 (364 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 51.5	 $--	 Tawhiri	 1:10.10		  ...... 12½...................................Pau
11 of 15	 04Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Punta Canaille	 1:35.80		  ......... 14...................................Pau
2 of 16	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Jilbaab	 1:17.72		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 03Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Vidotto	 51	 $--	 Blueberry	 1:09.70		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
3 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 A Bendjama	 60	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:31.20		  .......... ½...................Mont De Marsan

7 ALBEDO Trainer: A Schepens Barrier: 5 Total: 15-1-2-0 Prize Money: $16,264
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 12-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al Nofor (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/23 (30 Days)
Owner: Schepens-mervylde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 S Vermeersch	 58	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:37.90		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Buti	 1:16.59		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Kiastep	 1:28.37		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Love Affair	 1:18.45		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:17.25		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly

8 RIVE JOY Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $672
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Ambree (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Cran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Vilchien	 56	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 1:59.45		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 56	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:27.46		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Vilchien	 60	 $--	 Penny De Cerisy	 1:28.84		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 A Vilchien	 55	 $--	 Boza	 1:17.43		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Herodion	 1:22.89		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

9 DANCE COLONY Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 14 Total: 68-4-6-7 Prize Money: $87,324
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 29-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Lawman Dam: Vologda (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 34-1-2-4 Last Win: 31/01/23 (59 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Twin Boy	 1:31.97		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 15	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	15]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Frenchy	 1:52.40		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 13	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:32.24		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Larno	 1:33.05		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 16Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Press Officer	 1:51.29	 	 ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely

10 ANDINO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 32-2-2-4 Prize Money: $34,506
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 16-0-2-3 Track: 6-0-1-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Meshaheer (USA) Dam: Morena (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-2 AWT: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/21 (786 Days)
Owner: P Rechsteiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 53.5	 $--	 Happy Dream	 1:17.50		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 15	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Love To Excel	 1:35.84		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Siglo De Oro	 1:35.54		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Berets Verts	 1:36.62		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 15	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 53	 $--	 Hybrid	 1:38.95		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
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11 CONFINED QUEEN (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 17 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,970
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Lockup (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 23Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Monsieurvalchop	 1:06.30		  ........ 4¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 9	 14Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $--	 Kakarotto	 1:25.00		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Kiss Queen	 2:16.20		  ...... 23¼....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 58	 $--	 Makilroy	 1:39.25		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Ticklish	 1:51.40		  ...... 20¼....................... Lyon La Soie

12 PROSPERO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Marsch Barrier: 12 Total: 25-1-3-2 Prize Money: $21,879
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-0-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Calle A Venise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/03/22 (366 Days)
Owner: P Walter/a Philippot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Verhestraeten	 58.5	 $--	 Make Gold	 1:24.55		  ........ 6½................................Nancy
13 of 16	 11Nov22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Juteau	 56.5	 $--	 Leeroy Gold	 1:33.00		  ......... 37..........................Strasbourg
11 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Gold Shiva	 1:17.41		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 28Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	15]	 E Corallo	 56.5	 $--	 Baileys Diable	 1:35.50		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
2 of 14	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $--	 Excalibur	 1:18.54		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

13 BIENNE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 3 Total: 28-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,734
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 56 Good: 18-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Beaumont (FR) J+H: 15-0-1-1 AWT: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:30.65		  ......... 28......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	16]	 F Lefebvre	 54	 $--	 Kiwi Kiss	 1:18.38		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $--	 King Of The Lions	 1:17.92		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Love Affair	 1:18.45		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $--	 Valento	 1:18.30		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

14 ZIPPERE (FR) Trainer: J Bourgeais Barrier: 7 Total: 27-1-2-3 Prize Money: $21,424
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Mapreference Amoi (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/03/23 (20 Days)
Owner: J Bourgeais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 57	 $--	 Skade	 1:27.22		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
3 of 15	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 54	 $--	 Kaaba Stone	 1:29.17		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 C Guitraud	 54	 $--	 Penny De Cerisy	 1:28.84		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
7 of 17	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 S Maillot	 54	 $--	 Love Affair	 1:39.48		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Caly Rosay	 1:23.62		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

15 BERYL THE PERIL (IRE) Trainer: F Caenepeel Barrier: 16 Total: 19-1-1-2 Prize Money: $7,114
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Lady Of Rohan (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/11/21 (487 Days)
Owner: Caenepeel/legrand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $--	 Wow	 1:53.20		  ......... 10................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 12	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	11]	 Subias Antoine	 56.5	 $--	 Afghany	 1:27.76		  ...... 12½............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $--	 Blueberry	 1:17.41		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:05.48		  ......... 11......................Fontainebleau
7 of 16	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 58	 $--	 Herodion	 1:22.89		  ........... 5............................ Deauville

16 SALSA CHIC Trainer: Mlle C Auvray Barrier: 8 Total: 34-2-6-3 Prize Money: $46,144
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Anna Danse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-1 Last Win: 05/03/21 (756 Days)
Owner: D Bismuth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 03Jan23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Peyton Place	 1:42.23		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
10 of 16	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 E Verhestraeten	 55.5	 $--	 Penny De Cerisy	 1:28.84		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Kenny	 1:58.30		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Lloyd	 1:42.40		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
98 of 15	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Zippere	 1:23.62		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
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17 ABRASSO (FR) Trainer: K Vercruysse Barrier: 13 Total: 23-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,625
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 14-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Chichi Creasy Dam: Divinatrice (FR) J+H: 13-1-1-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/11/21 (509 Days)
Owner: Stal Klaverhof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Vermeersch	 57.5	 $--	 Belle Impression	 1:07.50		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 14	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Tison	 56	 $--	 Cristal Marvelous	 1:11.60		  ........ 8¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 15	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Tison	 56	 $--	 Iseult	 1:12.20		  ........ 8¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 16	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 S Tison	 55	 $--	 Jilbaab	 1:17.72		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $--	 Banksy	 1:33.87		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne
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R4 31 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 542020
	 2	 698112
	 3	 059150
	 4	 624041
	 5	 261059
	 6	 256744
	 7	 108097
	 8	 750560
	 9	 217176
	10	 211902
	11	 211596
	12	 949349
	13	 00060
	14	 945060
	15	 161708

HOOTTON (FR)
LATINO (GER)
BOZA (FR)
CHOP VAL (FR)
TCHORO (FR)
FRITZ WONDERLICH (GER)
SHOWMAN (FR)
MOWAEVA (FR)
WOFF (GER)
SPANISH HONEY (IRE)
GRIEGOS (FR)
ABELARD F (IRE)
JESTIN DE KERVI (FR)
MADOUSS (FR)
ON THE EDGE (FR)

61.5
61.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

6
10
2
9
5
12
14
1
15
13
3
8
7
11
4

D PROVOST  3.5 
C SOUMILLON
NON PARTANT
A CRASTUS
J MOBIAN
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
M VELON  1.5 
M GUYON
B MURZABAYEV
M BARZALONA
L BOISSEAU
R MANGIONE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE

Y BARBEROT
R ECK
N CAULLERY
Y FOUIN
P DECOUZ
FRAU E MEDER
H PANTALL
V LUKA
C LAFFON-PARIAS
G BIETOLINI
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MME A KARKOSA
L MACELI
C & Y LERNER
M ROLLAND

6
7
4
6
4
4
4
6
5
5
6
5
4
5
7

G
G
G
H
H
G
G
G
G
M
G
H
G
M
M

FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
GER
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
76
--
--
--
81
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	29-�4�-5-0
	45-�9�-8-3
	12-�1�-1-1
	45-�6�-2-8
	10-�1�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	16-�2�-0-1
	29-�6�-3-3
	 8-�2�-2-1
	19-�5�-5-0
	17-�5�-2-0
	13-�0�-2-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	32-�1�-3-4
	56-�8�-7-1

$92,828
$32,271
$17,951
$92,825
$20,922
$2,521
$25,005
$124,170
$45,042
$55,161
$95,322
$19,995
$0
$51,637
$100,221

	11-�1�-3-0
	15-�3�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�3�-2-0
	8-�3�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	29-�6�-5-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 HOOTTON (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 29-4-5-0 Prize Money: $92,828
Jockey: D Provost (a3.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 7-3-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Hot Marmalade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-0 Last Win: 29/09/22 (183 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Ranes	 1:26.69		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 56.5	 $--	 Ozan	 1:16.03		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

2 LATINO (GER) Trainer: R Eck Barrier: 10 Total: 45-9-8-3 Prize Money: $32,271
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 61.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay f. ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Lilac Moon (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-1 Last Win: 12/03/23 (19 Days)
Owner: R Van Eck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10Sep22	 MGG	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Michael Cadeddu	 58	 $--	 Lady O’connor	 1:33.40		  ...... 11½......................... Magdeburg
8 of 10	 11Dec22	 DOR	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Rens P Verberkt	 64	 $--	 Streaming	 1:15.27		  ...... 14¼........................... Dortmund
1 of 8	 31Dec22	 DOR	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 Sibylle Vogt	 60	 $--	 No Time To Wait	 -- --- --		  ........... 5........................... Dortmund
1 of 7	 12Mar23	 DOR	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 Snijders/Niederlande	 63	 $--	 Kodi Beach	 -- --- --		  .......... ½........................... Dortmund
2 of 7	 19Mar23	 DOR	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 A R N J V Eck/niederlande	 71	 $--	 Night Star	 -- --- --		  ......... hd........................... Dortmund

3 BOZA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,951
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Vefa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/23 (49 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 60	 $--	 Uri	 1:18.37		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $--	 Go Love	 1:37.91		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Makilroy	 1:17.43		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
5 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $--	 Degas	 1:17.11		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Provost	 52.5	 $--	 Galord	 1:45.94		  ...... 38¼......................... Compiegne

4 CHOP VAL (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 9 Total: 45-6-2-8 Prize Money: $92,825
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 25-3-0-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 33-6-2-8 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Enough Paint (IRE) J+H: 18-2-1-2 AWT: 15-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-5 Last Win: 10/03/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Ec Michael Rizieri/b Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 21Dec22	 MAS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:28.81		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
4 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:27.54		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 20Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:17.00		  ........Lnk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:23.03		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
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5 TCHORO (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,922
Jockey: J Mobian WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Williamine (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/11/22 (129 Days)
Owner: T De Seyssel/g De Saint-seine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 55.5	 $--	 Montussan	 1:03.46		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Rancon Royale	 1:18.10		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 J Mobian	 55.5	 $--	 Indyco	 1:16.25		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 6	 12Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Le Cadeau	 1:15.72		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 10	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 Baseema	 1:24.65		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly

6 FRITZ WONDERLICH (GER) Trainer: Frau E Meder Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,521
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: From Me To You (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Capricorn Stud Sa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 06Jun22	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Malekan	 1:40.10		  ........... 7............................. Cologne
6 of 7	 01Jul22	 HMB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Felippo	 1:24.73		  ........ 5¾................... Hambourg Horn
7 of 10	 01Oct22	 MUL	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Leon Wolff	 58	 $--	 Shirazi	 1:34.90		  ...... 18¼.............................Mulheim
4 of 6	 12Nov22	 COL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Una Nova	 1:27.86		  ...... 11¾............................. Cologne
4 of 10	 01Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Zandjan	 1:40.60		  ........... 9............................Pornichet

7 SHOWMAN (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 14 Total: 16-2-0-1 Prize Money: $25,005
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: New Yorkaise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (174 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.68		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:15.84		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
11 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:18.00		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 13	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Indyco	 1:16.25		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:23.03		  ........... 5............................ Deauville

8 MOWAEVA (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 1 Total: 29-6-3-3 Prize Money: $124,170
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 19-3-2-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-5-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Mowaajaha (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-2 Last Win: 16/12/21 (470 Days)
Owner: V Luka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Ranes	 1:26.69		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:15.84		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Ozan	 1:16.03		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

9 WOFF (GER) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 15 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: $45,042
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Wanderina (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-1 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/03/22 (388 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 18Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Funambulist	 1:42.35		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 14Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Vents Contraires	 1:40.98		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.04		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Norwegian Sir	 1:41.62		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 9	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 S Laurent	 56	 $--	 Rock Blanc	 1:52.10		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

10 SPANISH HONEY (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 13 Total: 19-5-5-0 Prize Money: $55,161
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 56.5 Good: 11-4-2-0 Track: 5-0-2-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Desert Song (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/12/22 (100 Days)
Owner: Mme C Horn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Tour D’echelle	 1:29.45		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
1 of 6	 21Dec22	 MAS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:28.81		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
9 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:23.03		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
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11 GRIEGOS (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 3 Total: 17-5-2-0 Prize Money: $95,322
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Princess Astana (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 AWT: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/21 (459 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 L’ange De Minuit	 1:26.71		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 27Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $--	 Mon Ami L’ecossais	 1:27.82		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Fang	 1:28.30		  ........ 6¼...............................Tarbes
9 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Total Knockout	 1:27.13		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Ranes	 1:26.69		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

12 ABELARD F (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: $19,995
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 8-0-2-1

5yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Art Story (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-1 AWT: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Gozdzialski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Fast Raaj	 1:24.77		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.63		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Eagleway	 1:29.66		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Buti	 1:17.21		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
9 of 18	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:29.72		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud

13 JESTIN DE KERVI (FR) Trainer: L Maceli Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Vie Ail Pi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Le Roy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 12	 14May22	 AUT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Mescam	 66	 $--	 Eden Bleu	 3:35.49		  ...... 40¾............................... Auteuil
98 of 8	 30May22	 STB	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Mescam	 67	 $--	 Jolydam Du Breuil	 4:05.64		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
98 of 11	 20Jan23	 PAU	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 E Bonnet	 71	 $--	 Rock Of The Glade	 4:35.00		  ...... 30½...................................Pau
6 of 9	 28Feb23	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	  ]	 P Denis	 71	 $--	 Toronet	 4:25.38		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
98 of 13	 14Mar23	 COM	turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 P Denis	 67	 $--	 Jeu Tentant	 4:45.71		  ...... 46½......................... Compiegne

14 MADOUSS (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 11 Total: 32-1-3-4 Prize Money: $51,637
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 11-0-1-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Japan (GER) J+H: 11-0-2-2 AWT: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/05/20 (1040 Days)
Owner: S Assous

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Arabino	 1:17.98		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Heartbeat	 1:16.66		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Jumano	 1:17.04		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $--	 Buti	 1:17.21		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
14 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Degas	 1:17.11		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly

15 ON THE EDGE (FR) Trainer: M Rolland Barrier: 4 Total: 56-8-7-1 Prize Money: $100,221
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 16-2-3-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 13-4-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-6-5-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Life Of Risks (FR) J+H: 9-2-2-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 36-6-3-1 Last Win: 14/10/22 (168 Days)
Owner: K Wilde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:30.24		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:29.16		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 15	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Ostia	 1:27.59		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
13 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Trixia De Vega	 1:29.66		  ...... 19½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 13	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Mang’seko	 1:27.97		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville


